GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 6292
TO BE ANSWERED ON: 12.04.2017
FRAUD WEB COMPANY
6292. SHRI MANOJ TIWARI:

Will the Minister of Electronics & Information Technology be pleased to state:-

(a) whether the Government has any data about the fraud web company which duped thousands of innocent people;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the action taken by the Government in this regard so far?

ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE FOR ELECTRONICS AND INFORMATION TECHNOLOGY
(SHRI P.P. CHAUDHARY)

(a): Government does not maintain any data about the fraud web company.

(b) and (c): In view of the (a) above, Do not arise.
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